Item 

No. 

Description Yes No Submit 

Documentation 

3.1 

Propose thirty-six-month internal 

strategic and operational audit 

plan with firm deliverables, clear 

timelines, and a cost-effective 

budget with not more than or less 

than two thousand six- hundred 

hours (2600) hours per annum. 

Submit proposed 

plan 

3.2 The estimated hours will be 

adjusted depending on the 

availability of the budget 

allocated to the Internal Audit 

Unit for the term of the contract. 

3.3 All audits are to be carried out